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Swidt Beach Area - Wareham MA

On: Prepared by : November 12, 2021MTS

Notes :
JC Engineering Provided current drawings of the area.  

All of the zones will funnel down to Wankinquoah Ave, with the exception of the Zone 
located on Trinity Lane and Bayview.
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PRELIMINARY PRESSURE SEWER - PIPE SIZING AND BRANCH ANALYSIS
Prepared By: Swidt Beach Area - Wareham MA

November 12, 2021MTS

Max Main 
Elevation

Minimum Pump 
Elevation

Zone 
Number

Connects 
to Zone

Number 
of Pumps 
in Zone

Max 
Sim Ops

Accum 
Pumps 
in Zone

Length of Main 
this Zone

Pipe Size 
(inches)

Max Flow 
Per Pump 
(gpm)

Gals/day 
per Pump

Max 
Velocity 
(FPS)

Friction Loss 
Factor  
(ft/100 ft)

Friction 
Loss This 
Zone

Accum Fric 
Loss (feet)

Max Flow 
(GPM)

Static Head 
(feet)

Total 
Dynamic 
Head (ft)

Friction loss calculations were based on a Constant for inside roughness "C" of:This spreadsheet was calculated using pipe diameters for:  SDR11HDPE 150

.00 3.62 5.79 28.78 10.00 3.00 7.00 35.782.00 160.002.0040.13 4.3439 9 13.38200
Off

1.00 1.44 1.44 24.43 10.00 3.00 7.00 31.432.00 100.001.5013.57 2.3011 1 13.57200
2.00 2.04 15.75 22.99 8.00 2.00 6.00 28.996.00 771.003.0081.66 4.07631 41 13.68200
3.00 2.02 18.25 25.49 12.00 5.00 7.00 32.496.00 904.003.0081.14 4.04633 33 13.52200
4.00 1.88 7.16 14.40 8.00 3.00 5.00 19.406.00 380.002.0028.21 3.0522 2 14.11200
5.00 3.04 3.04 10.28 6.00 0.00 6.00 16.286.00 100.001.2514.25 3.1611 1 14.25200
6.00 0.80 3.49 7.24 6.00 1.00 5.00 12.249.00 436.004.0095.31 2.8772 79 14.43200
7.00 1.53 13.76 17.51 12.00 7.00 5.00 22.519.00 900.003.0069.84 3.48529 29 13.97200
8.00 4.10 6.15 9.90 6.00 1.00 5.00 14.909.00 150.002.0042.92 4.6434 4 14.31200
9.00 1.30 3.75 3.75 6.00 1.00 5.00 8.759.00 288.004.00123.91 3.7395 117 14.58200

10.00 4.11 9.20 9.61 12.00 7.00 5.00 14.6111.00 224.002.0042.96 4.6534 4 14.32200
11.00 4.11 0.41 0.41 12.00 12.00 0.00 0.4111.00 10.002.0042.96 4.6530 4 14.95200

1Page Note:  This analysis is valid only with the use of progressive cavity type grinder pumps as manufactured by Environment One.
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PRELIMINARY PRESSURE SEWER - ACCUMULATED RETENTION TIME(HR)
Swidt Beach Area - Wareham MAPrepared By:

MTS November 12, 2021

Length of Zone Average Retention 
Time (Hr)

Accumulated 
Retention Time (Hr)

Connects to 
Zone

Zone 
Number

Average Fluid 
Changes per Day

Accumulated 
Total of Pumps 

this Zone

Pipe Size (inches) Gallons per 100 
lineal feet

Capacity of Zone Average Daily Flow

This spreadsheet was calculated using pipe diameters for: SDR11HDPE 200Gals per Day per Dwelling

160.00 24.64 1,800 73.04 0.33 1.610.00 2.00 9 2.00 15.40
100.00 9.85 200 20.30 1.18 2.471.00 2.00 1 1.50 9.85
771.00 258.03 8,200 31.78 0.76 1.282.00 6.00 41 3.00 33.47
904.00 302.54 6,600 21.82 1.10 1.633.00 6.00 33 3.00 33.47
380.00 58.53 400 6.83 3.51 4.044.00 6.00 2 2.00 15.40
100.00 7.52 200 26.59 0.90 1.435.00 6.00 1 1.25 7.52
436.00 241.17 15,800 65.52 0.37 0.536.00 9.00 79 4.00 55.31
900.00 301.20 5,800 19.26 1.25 1.417.00 9.00 29 3.00 33.47
150.00 23.10 800 34.63 0.69 0.868.00 9.00 4 2.00 15.40
288.00 159.30 23,400 146.89 0.16 0.169.00 9.00 117 4.00 55.31
224.00 34.50 800 23.19 1.04 1.0810.00 11.00 4 2.00 15.40
10.00 1.54 800 519.38 0.05 0.0511.00 11.00 4 2.00 15.40

1Page Note: This analysis is valid only with the use of progressive cavity type grinder pumps as manufactured by Environment One
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